

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Revision No. 731 / 2015

Vinod Kumar Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Aatish Jain

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prakash Thakuriya, P.P. for State

For Complainant(s): Mr. Ajay Singh Tanwar for Mr. Ashvin Garg

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

Order

07/09/2017

1. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file the copy of the notice given by the complainant and the reply filed by the respondents.
2. The same be filed within three weeks.
3. List on 05.10.2017.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI), J.

सत्यमेव जयते

Amit/64