

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. CRIMINAL REVISION PETITION NO. 731/2015

Vinod Kumar Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan, through P.P. & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner : Mr. Aatish Jain

For Respondents : Ms. Meenakshi Pareek, P.P.

For Complainant : Mr. Ajay Singh Tanwar on behalf of
Mr. Ashvin Garg

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA

Order

17/02/2018

As per the office report, record of the criminal revision petition no.82/2014, has been readed out. However, vide order dated 17.11.2017, record of the trial court was summoned.

Let record of the trial court be summoned for 19.04.2018.

(SABINA)J.

Mohita/8