

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Revision No. 731/2015

Vinod Kumar Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Aatish Jain.
For State	:	Mr. Sudesh Saini, PP.
For Respondent No.2	:	Mr. Ajay Tanwar for Mr. Ashvin Garg.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

Order

24/01/2019

Within arguments of the force, it has been brought to the notice of the Court that respondent No.2 has expired.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to move appropriate application and amended cause title and the same be filed within two weeks.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J.

Chandan/4