

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc. Stay Application No.2654/2015

IN

S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 731/2015

Vinod Kumar Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Aatish Jain, through VC
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ganesh Saini, P.P. Mr. Ashvin Garg, through VC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Order

24/01/2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner does not want to press this criminal miscellaneous stay application.

The criminal miscellaneous stay application is dismissed as not pressed.

The revision petition be listed for final hearing after four weeks.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J

DANISH USMANI /06